
Clifton Beach Series #2, Results for Race 2 of 2, 13 October 2019 

Race director: Lorraine Lawson 
Course set up/pull down 
Larry Lawson / Sandra Buckley / Tony Liron 
Finish line 
Karol Hubbard - time keeping 
Lyn Haltiner – time keeping 
Tony Liron - tags 
Colleen Harisson – scanning 
Lorraine Lawson - ribbons 
Marshals 

Sandra Buckley 

Tony Liron 

Remote water stop – Peter Wallace  

Shopping – Lorraine Lawson 

Male series record holder: Ollie Boltz 1.12.50 for 2 races held on 8 Sept 2019 and 13 Oct 2019. 
Male individual 10km record holder: Joel Stevens 35.56 on 13 Oct 2019. 
Female series record holder: Tayla Gunton 1.21:44 for 2 races held on 8 Sept 2019 and 13 Oct 
2019. 
Female individual 10km record holder: Tayla Gunton 40:27 on 8 September 2019. 
 
Series Winners – Male 

JUNIORS (U18) 

1 Ollie Boltz 
36:48 

Course record 
36:02 

1:12:50 
New series record 

2 Kaiyan Blue 40:41 38:43 1:19:24 

3 Lucas Lane 40:49 39:50 1:20:39 

 

ADULTS (18+) 

1 Bryan O'Mahony 36:52 40:19 1:17:11 

2 Marco Faeta 43:49 45:11 1:29:00 

3 Frank Finn 48:16 46:45 1:35:01 

 

Series overall 
position 

Name   
Age 
category 

Time, 8 Sept 
2019 

Time, 13 Oct 
2019 

Cumulative 
time 

1 Ollie Boltz M 12 - 15 36:48 36:02 1:12:50 

2 Bryan O'Mahony M 30 - 39 36:52 40:19 1:17:11 

3 Kaiyan Blue M 12 - 15 40:41 38:43 1:19:24 

4 Lucas Lane M 12 - 15 40:49 39:50 1:20:39 

5 Marco Faeta M 30 - 39 43:49 45:11 1:29:00 

6 Frank Finn M 60 - 69 48:16 46:45 1:35:01 

7 Ian Harris M 50 - 59 48:43 50:21 1:39:04 

8 Nic Morris M 40 - 49 48:47 52:15 1:41:02 

9 Fumiaki Yasufuku M 40 - 49 57:59 57:21 1:55:20 

10 Steve Comport M 50 - 59 58:16 58:54 1:57:10 

11 Tony Bandiera M 60 - 69 1:05:45 1:04:26 2:10:11 

 

  



Series Winners – Female 

JUNIORS (U18) 

1 Tayla Gunton 
40:27 

Course record 
41:17 

1:21:44 
New Series record 

2 Gracie Van Rees 41:24 42:05 1:23:29 

3 Mia Russo 45:08 46:57 1:32:05 

 

ADULTS (18+) 

 

1 Akane Goode 42:11 43:34 1:25:45 

2 Alisia Bean 47:55 47:07 1:35:02 

3 Marita Wicks 48:10 49:30 1:37:40 

 

Series overall 
position 

Name  Age 
category 

Time, 8 Sept 
2019 

Time, 13 
Oct 2019 

Cumulative 
time 

1 Tayla Gunton F 16-17 
40:27 

Course record 
41:17 1:21:44 

2 Gracie Van Rees F 12-15 41:24 42:05 1:23:29 

3 Akane Goode F 40 - 49 42:11 43:34 1:25:45 

4 Mia Russo F 12-15 45:08 46:57 1:32:05 

5 Alisia Bean F 40 - 49 47:55 47:07 1:35:02 

6 Marita Wicks F 30 - 39 48:10 49:30 1:37:40 

7 Imogen Coates-Marnane F 30 - 39 52:10 54:17 1:46:27 

8 Nerida Foo F 30 - 39 53:53 55:33 1:49:26 

9 Liz O'Connor F 50 - 59 53:13 56:38 1:49:51 

10 Lisa Jones F 40 - 49 55:09 56:11 1:51:20 

11 Libby Millerd F 50 - 59 54:46 57:04 1:51:50 

12 Megan Baxter F 30 - 39 56:13 57:02 1:53:25 

13 Laura Fernandes Lyons F 40 - 49 56:53 58:26 1:55:19 

14 Cassie Twine F 30 - 39 56:40 01:01:25 1:58:18 

15 Diane Batty F 60 - 69 01:01:17 01:00:27 2:01:44 

16 Leah McBryde F 18 - 29 01:01:14 01:02:06 2:03:20 

17 Melissa Headridge F 40 - 49 01:06:07 01:04:27 2:10:34 

18 Cara Johnstone F 30 - 39 01:04:20 01:08:05 2:12:25 

19 Elizabeth Rogerson F 50 - 59 01:09:33 01:10:54 2:20:27 

20 Maria Chatfield F 40 - 49 01:09:30 01:13:07 2:22:37 

21 Nadia Mead F 50 - 59 01:08:12 01:16:05 2:24:17 

22 Leith Wallace F 60 - 69 01:17:15 01:21:12 2:38:27 

 

Results for Race 2 of 2, 13 October 2019 

10km 

Overall 
finish time 

Name  Time 
Age 

category 
Age category 

placing 

1 Joel Stevens 
35:56 – new 

course record 
M 16 - 17 1 

2 Ollie Boltz 36:02 M 12 - 15 1 

3 Leo Schoepflin 37:36 M 30 - 39 1 

4 Kaiyan Blue 38:43 M 12 - 15 2 

5 Lucas Lane 39:50 M 12 - 15 3 

6 Bryan O'Mahony 40:19 M 30 - 39 2 

7 Anthony Ralph 40:59 M 40 - 49 1 

8 Tony Vogler 41:08 M 40 - 49  

9 Tayla Gunton 41:17 F 16-17 1 

10 Gracie Van Rees 42:05 F 12-15 1 

11 Andrew Schmidt 42:16 M 30 - 39 3 



12 Juan Du Buisson 42:17 M 40 - 49 2 

13 Akane Goode 43:34 F 40 - 49 1 

14 Marco Faeta 45:11 M 30 - 39 4 

15 Brad Miller 45:28 M 30 - 39 5 

16 Miroslav Solar 45:35 M 30 - 39 6 

17 Frank Finn 46:45 M 60 - 69 1 

18 Rob Tideman 46:57 M 50 - 59 1 

19 Mia Russo 46:57 F 12-15 2 

20 Alisia Bean 47:07 F 40 - 49 2 

21 Leah Goode 47:17 F 12-15 3 

22 Jamie Walker 48:24 M 50 - 59 2 

23 Wayne Love 49:16 M 40 - 49 3 

24 Marita Wicks 49:30 F 30 - 39 5 

25 Ian Harris 50:21 M 50 - 59 3 

26 Alys Mayes 51:01 F 30 - 39 6 

27 Nic Morris 52:15 M 40 - 49 4 

28 Jack Lau 53:52 M 40 - 49 5 

29 Imogen Coates-Marnane 54:17 F 30 - 39 7 

30 David Shilland 54:43 M 50 - 59 4 

31 Nerida Foo 55:33 F 30 - 39 8 

32 Lisa Jones 56:11 F 40 - 49 3 

33 Liz O'Connor 56:38 F 50 - 59 1 

34 Samuel Stein 57:02 M 12 - 15 4 

35 Libby Millerd 57:04 F 50 - 59 2 

36 Fumiaki Yasufuku 57:21 M 40 - 49 6 

37 Todd Stein 57:33 M 50 - 59 5 

38 Sandra Turner 58:10 F 40 - 49 4 

39 Laura Fernandes Lyons 58:26 F 40 - 49 5 

40 Sue Fry 58:31 F 50 - 59 3 

41 Steve Comport 58:54 M 50 - 59 6 

42 Emer Flannery 01:06 F 18 - 29 1 

43 Diane Batty 01:27 F 60 - 69 1 

44 Cassie Twine 01:01:25 F 30 - 39 9 

45 Liz Brown 01:01:46 F 18 - 29 2 

46 Leah McBryde 01:02:06 F 18 - 29 3 

47 Leigh Howser 01:02:39 F 50 - 59 4 

48 Sally Byrne 01:03:30 F 18 - 29 4 

49 Chrissy Warman 01:03:41 F 40 - 49 6 

50 Tony Bandiera 01:04:26 M 60 - 69 2 

51 Melissa Headridge 01:04:27 F 40 - 49 7 

52 Cara Johnstone 01:08:05 F 30 - 39 10 

53 Elizabeth Rogerson 01:10:54 F 50 - 59 5 

54 Maria Chatfield 01:13:07 F 40 - 49 8 

55 Nadia Mead 01:16:05 F 50 - 59 6 
 Leith Wallace 01:21:12 F 60 - 69 2 
 Heidi Talbot DNS F 12-15  

 Hailey Lynch DNS F 12-15  

 Lisa Ward DNS F 30 - 39  

 Darnelle Perucich DNS F 30 - 39  

 Leah Greenaway DNS F 30 - 39  

 Nicky Ogle DNS F 30 - 39  

 Naomi Lewis DNS F 30 - 39  

 Megan Baxter DNS F 30 - 39  

 Erin Stubbin DNS F 30 - 39  

 Tarryn Baker DNS F 30 - 39  

 Michelle Molan DNS F 40 - 49  

 Annie Hayes DNS F 50 - 59  

 Bronson Talbot DNS M 12 - 15  

 Christian Nowakowski DNS M 12 - 15  

 Ethan Latimer DNS M 12 - 15  

 Arnaud Lamblin DNS M 30 - 39  

 Kerrod Agnew DNS M 40 - 49  

 Mick Jowitt DNS M 40 - 49  



 

5km 

Overall finish 
position 

Name  Overall 
finish time 

Age 
category 

Age category 
position 

1 Isabella Dix 20:23 F 16-17 1 

2 Ketelyn McGee 20:53 F U12 1 

3 Siannah McGee 20:54 F U12 2 

4 Owen Clarke 22:27 M Adult 1 

5 Sam Turner 23:57 M U12 1 

6 Graham Stevens 24:17 M Adult 2 

7 Jake Turner 24:21 M 12-15 1 

8 Alison Wybrow 29:19 F Adult 1 

9 Fyona Trinidad 35:53 F 12-15 1 

10 Taeya Wilkinson 40:36 F 12-15 2 

DNS Larni Johns  F 12-15  

DNS Uliana Muzykantova  F 12-15  

DNS Louise Forbes  F Adult  

DNS Kathleen O'Brien  F Adult  

DNS Antonio Borazio  M Adult  

 

3km 

Overall finish 
position 

Name  Overall 
finish time 

Age 
category 

Age category 
position 

1 Ollie Van Rees 11:00 M 12-15 1 

2 Brandon Goode 12:00 M U12 1 

3 Rhys Stevens 12:11 M U12 2 

4 Jax Proberts 12:13 M U12 3 

5 Jett Porta 12:37 M U12 4 

6 Harrison Morris 12:37 M U12 4 

7 Harrison Nielsen 12:51 M U12 6 

8 Ethan Young 13:14 M U12 7 

9 Issac Blue 13:40 M U12 8 

10 Louise Lane 13:45 F U12 1 

11 Kokone Yasufuku 14:22 F U12 2 

12 Jack Wicks 14:35 M U12 9 

13 Constance Harris 18:40 F 12-15 1 

14 Allegra Clarke 19:26 F U12 3 

15 Lara Lane DNF F U12  

DNS Emily Kitchiner  F Adult  

DNS Allegra Clarke  F U12  

DNS Brendan Peel  M 50-59  

DNS Jenson Johns  M U12  

 


